

RSA No. 423 of 2002

28.12.2016 Present: Mr. N. K. Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Jamuna, Advocate, for the appellant.

CMP(M) No. 2213 of 2016

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondents No. 1, 7, 10, 16, 18 and 22 through ordinary process, returnable for **5.4.2017**. Steps for service be taken within two days.

CMP No. 2214 of 2016

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for **5.4.2017**. Steps be taken within two days.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge**

December 28, 2016

Sanjeev