

RSA No.423 of 2002.

05.04.2017. Present: Mr.Divya Raj Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Neeraj Gupta and Ms.Poonam Gehlot, Advocates, for the proposed legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1.

CMP(M) Nos. 2213 and 2214 of 2016.

Let steps for the service of unserved respondents be taken within 4 days.

Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1. List on **26.04.2017.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

**April 05, 2017.
(krt)**