

**RSA No.423 of 2002.**

**26.04.2017.** Present: Mr.N.K.Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr.Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the proposed LRs of deceased-appellant.

Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the proposed legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1.

**CMP(M) Nos. 2213 and 2214 of 2016.**

It is represented by Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Advocate that the Power of Attorney and replies to the miscellaneous applications would be filed during the course of the day.

The applicant/appellant has failed to take steps for the service of proposed legal representatives 10(a), 18(a), 18(d), 22(a), 4, 14, 19 and 27. However, as a matter of sheer indulgence and by way of last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to do the needful.

List on **24.05.2017.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),  
Judge.**

**April 26, 2017.  
(krt)**