

RSA No. 423 of 2002

24.05.2017. Present: Mr. Nitish Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. APS Jaswal, Advocate, vice counsel for proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

CMP(M) Nos. 2213 and 2214 of 2016

Power of attorney on behalf of proposed LRs 1(a) to 1(d) not filed. The same be positively filed within four weeks. Steps for service of proposed LRs 10(a), 18(a), 18(d), 22 (a), , 4, 14, 19 and 27 not taken. The same be positively taken within four weeks.

List on **5.7.2017**

May 24, 2017.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge