

RSA No. 423 of 2002.

5.7.2017

Present: Mr. Nitish Kumar vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajit Jaswal, counsel, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d)

Shri Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, appears under memo of appearance for respondent No. 1(a) to 1(d) and submits that he has filed a duly executed power of attorney in his favour by respondents aforesaid for authorizing his representation on their behalf in successive proceedings before this Court. Steps for service of proposed LRs of deceased respondents concerned taken by the learned counsel for the appellant. If so, List after completion of service upon the proposed LRs of deceased respondents concerned.

5th July, 2017
(TM)

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge