

RSA No. 423 of 2002.

08.03.2019 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, vice counsel,
for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d)

CMP(M) Nos. 186 and 187 of 2019.

Issue notices to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.10(i), as mentioned in para-2 of CMP(M) No. 186 of 2019, through court process, returnable for **03.05.2019**. Steps for service be taken within 2 days.

Steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.19 not taken. It is pointed out by learned counsel for the appellant that the person mentioned at Sr. No.19 Bhim Singh is none other than the respondent figuring at Sr. No.10(i) Bhim Singh.

In this view of the matter, the name of respondent No.19 Bhim Singh is ordered to be deleted from the array of the respondents.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

8th March, 2019.
(krt)