

RSA No. 423/2002

28.5.2019 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

Learned counsel for the appellant/applicant to justify maintainability of the application, whereby legal representatives of respondents No. 1, 7, 10, 16, 18 and 22, who admittedly have died on different dates, have been sought to be brought on record by way of composite application.

List on 18.6.2019.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

28.5.2019
(pankaj)