

RSA No. 423 of 2002

18.6.2019 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 (a) to 1 (d).

The learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to, within two weeks, institute in the Registry of this Court a separate applications, vis-a-vis, the substitution of deceased litigants concerned, by their respective LRs. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

18th June, 2019
(kck)