

*Shri Dugla (since deceased) through his LRs. Rahel Singh and others
Vs. Bimti (since deceased) through her LRs. Ankur Kumar and others*

RSA No. 423 of 2002

27.02.2023 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice M/s Janesh Gupta and Ajeet Jaswl, Advocates, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d), 2 to 6, 8 & 9.

Respondents No. 11 to 15, 17, 19 to 21 and 23 to 27 are *ex parte*.

As per report of the Registry, steps have not been taken for the service of respondents No. 7(a), 7(b), 7(d) and 10(i)(a) to 10(i)(d). Further, the steps have also not been taken to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 16(b).

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that no response is coming from the appellants despite his best endeavours.

Be that as it may, as prayed for, list after four weeks. It is made clear that in the meanwhile in case the steps are not being taken, then the case will be dismissed for non-compliance of the order as also for non-prosecution.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

February 27, 2023
(bhupender)