

**Dugla (deceased) through Lrs. Rahel Singh
& Others vs. Bimti (deceased) through LRs.
Ankur Kumar and Others.**

RSA No. 423 of 2002

31.05.2023 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d), 2 to 6 and 8 & 9.
Respondents No. 11 to 15, 17, 19 to 21 and 23 to 27 ex parte.

As per the report of the Registry, again steps for the service of respondents No. 7(a), 7(b) 7(d) & 10(i) (a) to 10(i) (d) have not been taken. Further, the steps have also not been taken to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.16(b).

Learned counsel for the appellants undertakes to do the needful within two days.

As a matter of indulgence, one more opportunity of two days' is granted to the appellants to take steps for the service of the aforesaid respondents. Thereafter, let notice be issued to the aforesaid respondents No. 7(a), 7(b) 7(d) & 10(i) (a) to 10(i) (d) returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondents No. 16(b) be also taken.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 31, 2023
(subhash)