

Dugla (deceased) through LRs Rahel
Singh & others Vs. Chaman Lal
(deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 423 of 2002

24.08.2023

Present: Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate,
for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 2 to 6 and 8
and 9.

Respondents No.11 to 15, 17, 19 to 21 and
23 to 27 ex parte.

It has been stated that steps for the
service of respondents No. 7(a), 7(b), 7(d), 16(c),
10(i)(a) to 10(i)(d) have already been taken. PF, if
already filed be traced and thereafter notices be issued
to these respondents returnable within four weeks.

List for consideration after four weeks,
as prayed for. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 24, 2023
(ravinder)