

Dugla (Deceased) through LRs & Others Vs. Chaman Lal (deceased) through LRs

RSA No.423 of 2002

25.06.2024

Present: Ms. Kanta Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 2 to 6, 8 and 9.

None for respondents No.7(c), 7(e), 10(b), 10(c), 11 to 15, 16(a), 16(d) to 16(f), 17, 18 (a) to 18(e), 19 to 21, 22(a) to 22(c) and 23 to 27.

Appeal against respondent No.16(b) stands abated.

As per the office report, notice issued against respondents No.10(i)(a) to 10(i)(d), and 16(c) unserved for want of correct address. Let correct addresses of the aforesaid respondents, along with PF, be filed, within a period of seven days. Thereafter, notice be issued to them for **6th August, 2024**.

Notices issued against respondents No.7(a), 7(b), 7(d), have not been received back served or otherwise. For awaiting the same, list the matter on the date already fixed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 25, 2024_(ps)