

**Dugla (deceased) through LRs & Others Vs. Chaman Lal  
(deceased) through LRs**

**RSA No. 423 of 2002**

05.11.2024 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 2 to 6, 8 and 9.

None for respondents No.7(c), 7(e), 10(b), 10(c), 11 to 15, 16(a), 16(d), 16(e), 16(f), 17, 18(a) to 18(e), 19 to 21, 22(a) to 22(c) and 23 to 27.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the appellants, list on **6<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

November 05, 2024 (ps)