

**RSA No. 423 of 2002**

14.08.2025 Present: None.

Steps along with correct address for post-admission service of respondent No. 16(c) are still awaited. As such notice could not be issued.

Let POA on behalf of respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d), 2 to 6, 8 & 9 is also awaited. Let the needful be done within a period of one week. List thereafter.

**Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)**

**14.08.2025**  
*(Shalini)*