

**Dugla (deceased) through LRs and Ors.
Vs. Chaman Lal (Deceased) through LRs.**

RSA No.423 of 2002

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 2 to 6, 8 and 9.

None for respondents No.7(c), 7(e), 10(b), 10(c), 11 to 15, 16(a), 16(e), 16(f), 17, 18(a) to 18(e), 19 to 21, 22(a) to 22(c) and 23 to 27.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that an appropriate application for deletion of name of respondent No.16(c) could not be filed, in the case at hand, as the person who had to come to sign the application is presently hospitalized. Let the needful be done within two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

22nd September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)