

**RSA No. 423 of 2002**

27.10.2025 Present: None.

Appropriate application for deletion of name of respondent No. 16(c) is awaited. Let the same be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d), 2 to 6, 8 & 9 is awaited till date.

**Addl.Registrar (Judicial)**

**27.10.2025**  
*(Shalini)*